SB059 L.010

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT Committee on Judiciary.

SB21-059 be amended as follows:

1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 4, strik	te line 7 and substitute:
---	---------------------------

- 2 "(4) (9) "Cost of care" is defined in section 19-1-103. (30).
- 3 (10) "County department" is defined in Section 19-1-103.".
- 4 Renumber succeeding subsections accordingly.
- 5 Page 5, after line 7 insert:
- 6 "(16) "DIRECTOR" MEANS THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF THE
- 7 DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY.".
- 8 Renumber succeeding subsections accordingly.
- 9 Page 5, line 21, strike "(42)" and substitute "(45)".
- Page 6, line 26, strike "ATTORNEY" and substitute "ATTORNEY'S".
- 11 Page 311, line 23, strike "(93)" and substitute "(103)".
- 12 Page 324, line 18, strike "(85)".
- 13 Page 347, line 24, strike "(93)" and substitute "(103)".
- 14 Page 348, line 14, strike "(100)" and substitute "(103)".
- 15 Page 350, line 6, strike "(124)" and substitute "(127)".
- 16 Page 355, line 23, strike "(121)" and substitute "(124)".
- 17 Page 359, after line 7 insert:
- 18 "(56) "DIRECTOR", AS USED IN ARTICLE 2.5 OF THIS TITLE 19, IS
- 19 DEFINED IN SECTION 19-2.5-102.".
- 20 Renumber succeeding subsections accordingly.
- 21 Page 359, after line 18 insert:
- "(60) "DIVISION OF YOUTH SERVICES" OR "DIVISION" MEANS THE
- 23 DIVISION OF YOUTH SERVICES, CREATED IN SECTION 19-2.5-1501.".
- 24 Renumber succeeding sections accordingly.
- 25 Page 361, line 13, strike "(68)" and substitute "(70)".

- 1 Page 365, line 2, strike "(84)" and substitute "(86)".
- 2 Page 365, line 18, strike "(127)" and substitute "(130)".
- 3 Page 367, line 11, strike "(93)" and substitute "(95)".
- 4 Page 368, after line 1 insert:
- 5 "(99) "NEED TO KNOW", AS USED IN SECTION 19-1-303, MEANS
- 6 AGENCIES OR INDIVIDUALS WHO NEED ACCESS TO CERTAIN INFORMATION
- 7 FOR THE CARE, TREATMENT, SUPERVISION, OR PROTECTION OF A CHILD.".
- 8 Renumber succeeding sections accordingly.
- 9 Page 372, line 17, strike "(111)" and substitute "(114)".
- 10 Page 372, line 18, strike "(111)" and substitute "(114)".
- 11 Page 376, line 12, strike "(89)" and substitute "(91)".
- 12 Page 376, line 24, strike "(127)" and substitute "(130)".
- 13 Page 376, line 26, strike "(85)" and substitute "(87)".
- 14 Page 377, line 21, strike "(141)" and substitute "(144)".

** *** ** ***